
THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTKALIA. 

SUPPLY (NO. 2) 1950-51. 

No. 18 of 1950. 

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the 
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service 
of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
One thousand nine hundred and fifty -one. 

[Assented to 30th October, 1950.} 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows :— 

Short title.. 1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 2) 1950-51. 
Commencement. 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it 

receives the Royal Assent. 
Issue and 
application of 
£61,189,000. 

3 . There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards 
making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the 
service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, One thousand 
nine hundred and fifty-one, the sum of Sixty-one million 
one hundred and eighty-nine thousand pounds out of the Consolidated 
Revenue Fund for the purposes and services expressed in the Schedule 
to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and empowered 
to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued and applied. 

Sum available 
for the purposes 
set forth in 
Schedule. 

© 4. The sum specified in the last preceding section shall be available 
to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor-General in 
respect of any purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to 
this Act. 

Limit of period 
of expenditure. 

5. No money shall be expended under the authority of this Act 
after the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and 
fifty-one. 

THE 
F.5730.—PRICE I S . 6I>. 
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2 No. 18. Supply (No. 2) 1950-51. 1950. 

THE SCHEDULE. Scction 3 

ABSTRACT. 

— 

Par t 1.—Departments and Services—other than Business 
Undertakings and Territories of the Commonwealth. , 

PARLIAMENT .. 
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND HOUSING 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY .. . . . . 
DEPARTMENT OF FUEL, SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT 
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES 
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION 
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE 
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

ORGANIZATION 

DEFENCE SERVICES— 
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
DEPARTMENT OF AIR 
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY 

£ 
134,000 

7,433,000 
7,446,000 
8,351,000 
3,961,000 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 
WAR (1914-18) SERVICES 
WAR (1939-45) SERVICES 

Total PART 1 . . 

Total. 

£ 
115,000 
437,000 
413,000 

1,310,000 
217,000 
521,000 
230,000 

1,705,000 
567,000 
192,000 
313,000 
448,000. 
55,000 
98,000 
31,000 

206,000 
413,000 
323,000 

844,000 

27,325,000 

10,328,000 
446,000 
597,000 

47,134,000 
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1950. Supply (No. 2) 1950-51. No. 18. 3 

ABSTRACT—continued. 

— 

Part 2.—Business Undertakings. 

COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS 
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT 
BROADCASTING SERVICES 

Total PART 2 . . 

Part 3.—Territories of the Commonwealth. 

NORTHERN TERRITORY 
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 
PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA 
NORFOLK ISLAND 

Total PART 3 . . 

REFUNDS OF REVENUE 

TOTAL . . 

Total. 

£ 
597,000 

8,886,000 
743,000 

10,226,000 

366,000 
273,000 

1,189,000 
1,000 

1,829,000 

2,000,000 

61,189,000 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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Part 1.—Departments and Services—Other than 
Business Undertakings and Territories of the 
Commonwealth. 

I.—PARLIAMENT. 

SENATE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Other Services 

HOUSE OP REPRESENTATIVES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . 
Other Services 

PARLIAMENTARY REPORTING STAFF. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

LIBRARY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

JOINT HOUSE DEPARTMENT. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

PARLIAMENTARY STANDING COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC 
WORKS. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

PARLIAMENTARY PRINTING 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
1. Conveyance of Members of Parliament and others 
2. Maintenance of Ministers' and Members' rooms 

including salaries of staff 

Total PARLIAMENT 

II .—PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

£ 

5,800 
200 

3,900 

7,400 
900 

7,100 

7,600 
200 

6,100 
1,600 

14,800 
4,800 

490 
10 

14,500 

26,600 

29,600 
7,800 

£ 

9,900 

15,400 

7,800 

7,700 

19,600 

500 
13,000 

41,100 

115,000 

37,400 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

II .—PEIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT—con­
tinued. 

AUDIT OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Other Services . . . . 

GOVERNOR-GENERAL'S OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

NATIONAL LIBRARY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

' 
H I G H COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE, UNITED KINGDOM. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

COMMONWEALTH GRANTS COMMISSION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

OFFICE OF EDUCATION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT 

III .—DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL 
AFFAIRS. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

£ 

86,500 
2,500 

86,900 
15,800 
5,200 

1,300 
200 

13,400 
4,800 

86,500 
38,100 

3,300 
600 

46,300 
8,200 

45,200 
42,200 

32,500 
12,500 

£ 

89,000 

107,900 

1,500 

18,200 

124 X0D 

3,900 

54,500 

437,000 

87,400 

45,000 
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6 No. 18. Supply {No. 2) 1950-51. 1950. 

THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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' P a r t 1—continued. 

I I I . DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL 
AFFAIRS—continued. 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—CHINA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—UNION OP SOVIET SOCIALIST 
REPUBLICS. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—FRANCE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—THE NETHERLANDS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses ' . . 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—REPUBLIC OF UNITED STATES 
OF INDONESIA. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY—EIRE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN LEGATION—BRAZIL. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN LEGATION—ISRAEL. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN LEGATION—ITALY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN LEGATION—EGYPT. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

- £ 

100 
100 

25,100 
14,200 

12,700 
4,300 

6,200 
1,900 

16,700 
6,500 

800 
900 

7,400 
2,900 

8,100 
5,800 

10,600 
6,800 

7,700 
4,500 

£ 

200 

39,300 

17,000 

8,100 

23,200 

1,700 

10,300 

13,900 

17,400 

12,200 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 

D
iv

isi
on

 N
o.

 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Su
bd

iv
is

io
n.

 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

P a r t 1—continued. 

III.—DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL 
AFFAIRS—continued. 

AUSTRALIAN LEGATION—PHILIPPINE ISLANDS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary' 
General Expenses 

H I G H COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE—CANADA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

H I G H COMMISSIONER'S O F F I C E — N E W ZEALAND. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . 

H I G H COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE—INDIA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

HIGH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE—PAKISTAN. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

-
H I G H COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE—SOUTH AFRICA. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

CONSULAR REPRESENTATION ABROAD. 
s Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

OTHER REPRESENTATION ABROAD. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS . . 

IV.—DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

COMMONWEALTH STORES SUPPLY AND TENDER BOARD. 

£ 

15,100 
4,300 

8,500 
4,500 

4,800 
1,900 

9,700 
1,800 

7,700 
2,700 

2,500 
2,000 

40,800 
11,700 

13,400 
5,900 

64,000 
5,200 

£ 

19,400 

13 000 XtJjVVA/ 

6,700 

11,500 

10,400 

4,500 

52,500 

19,300 

4 1 3 , 0 0 0 

69,200 
2,400 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

IV.—DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY— 
continued. 

TAXATION BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

TAXATION BOARDS OF REVIEW. 
Salaries and Payrnen ts in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . . . . . . 

LAND VALUATION BOARDS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

SUPERANNUATION BOARD. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

CENSUS AND STATISTICS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

V.—ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Genera] Expenses . . 

REPORTING BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

CROWN SOLICITOR'S OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . . . . . . 

H I G H COURT. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATION. ' 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

£ 

1,021,000 
115,200 

1,900 
700 

70 
30 

13,600 
1,000 

68,500 
16,400 

16,100 
7,800 

14,000 
1,900 

37,000 
3,600 

6,100 
3,400 

14,600 
1,600 

£ 

1,136,200 

2,600 

100 

14,600 

84,900 

1,310,000 

23,900 

15,900 

40,600 

9,500 

' 
16,200 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

V.—ATTORNEY-GENEEAL'S DEPARTMENT 
—continued. 

COURT OF CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
.General Expenses . . . . 

PUBLIC SERVICE ARBITRATOR'S OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

COMMONWEALTH INVESTIGATION SERVICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . 

PATENTS, TRADE MARKS AND DESIGNS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

LEGAL SERVICE BUREAU. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT . . 

VI.—DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Miscellaneous— 

1. Transport services for other departments 
5. Commonwealth Survey Committee—Payments 

to Department of Air for aerial photography 
6. Publicity materials and services 
7. Film production . . . . • . . 

10. Commonwealth rented properties—Local 
Government services 

ELECTORAL BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

METEOROLOGICAL BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

£ 

13,000 
4,700 

1,300 
1,000 

15,600 
100 

31,600 
6,300 

34,800 
2,500 

156,100 
8,800 

18,000 

35,000 
4,000 
5,500 

5,500 

64,400 
15,500 

52,400 
30,000 

1 

£ 

17,700 

2,300 

15,700 

37,900 

37,300 

2 1 7 , 0 0 0 

232,900 

79,900 

82,400 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

VI.—DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR— 
continued. 

OBSERVATORY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

FORESTRY BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

GOVERNOR-GENERAL'S ESTABLISHMENTS 

R E N T OF BUILDINGS 

Total DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

VII.—DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

Total DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND HOUSING . . 

VIII.—DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

DOMESTIC A I R SERVICES 

INTERNATIONAL AIR SERVICES. 
Australia-New Zealand Service 
Australia—Pacific Islands and other Services 
Australia—United Kingdom Service 
Australia—America Service 
Australia—Hong Kong Service 
Development of International Services 

• 

'£ 

4,600 
3,300 

5,400 
6,700 

30,700 
63,000 

534,100 
76,700 

A 

7,200 
16,800 

337,200 
10,000 

2,000 
2,500 

£ 

7,900 

12,100 
5,000 

100,800 

5 2 1 , 0 0 0 

93,700 
136,300 

2 3 0 , 0 0 0 

610,800 
471,700 

107,700 

375,700 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

VIII.—DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION— 
continued. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

R E N T 

METEOROLOGICAL SERVICES. 

1. Proportion of Salaries provided under Department 
of the Interior 

2. Proportion of General Expenses provided under 
Department of the Interior 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

Total DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION 

IX.—DEPARTMENT OP TRADE AND 
CUSTOMS. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

TARIFF BOARD. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 

FILM CENSORSHIP. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . . . ... 

PRICES BRANCH. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CFSTOMS . . 

£ 

• • 

36,300 

15,000 

498,600 
45,200 

• • 

2,300 
700 

9,600 
1,500 

£ 

4,500 

51,300 

83,300 

1 ,705,000 

543,800 

9,100 

3,000 

11,100 

5 6 7 , 0 0 0 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

X.—DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 

ADMINISTRATIVE.' 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

QUARANTINE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

HEALTH SERVICES'. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of salary 
General Expenses . . . . . 

Total DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

XL—DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND 
AGRICULTURE. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . . . 

ADMINISTRATION OF THE COMMERCE (TRADE 
DESCRIPTIONS) ACT 1905-1933. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . 

COMMERCIAL INTELLIGENCE SERVICE ABROAD. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

DIVISION OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

DIVISION OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE 

£ 

83,300 
13,700 

17,900 
9,900 

58,400 
8,800 

68,100 
10,000 

125,200 
13,500 

55,100 
8,700 

18,400 
4,700 

7,600 
1,700 

£ 

97,000 

27,800 

67,200 

192 ,000 

78,100 

138,700 

63,800 

23,100 

9,300 

3 1 3 , 0 0 0 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 

D
iv

is
io

n 
N

o.
 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 
92 

93 

94 

Su
bd

iv
is

io
n.

 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 
B 

A 

A 
B 

P a r t 1—continued. 

XII.—DEPARTMENT OP SOCIAL SERVICES. 

• CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

STATE ESTABLISHMENTS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

XIII .—DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . . . . . ... 

SHIPS CONSTRUCTION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

TRANSPORT AND STORAGE SERVICES 
ELECTRIC SUPPLY IN AUSTRALIA—DEVELOPMENT . . 

Total DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY 

XIV.—DEPARTMENT OF FUEL, SHIPPING 
AND TRANSPORT. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 

MARINE BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . 

Total DEPARTMENT OF FUEL, SHIPPING AND 
TRANSPORT 

£ 

26,500 
3,800 

329,100 
88,600 

5,000 
1,000 

22,800 
1,600 

57,600 
23,000 

£ 

30,300 

417,700 

4 4 8 , 0 0 0 

6,000 

24,400 
1,000 

23,600 

5 5 , 0 0 0 

17,400 

80,600 

98 ,000 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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Par t 1—continued. 

XV.—DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL 
TERRITORIES. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES 

XVI.—DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION 

XVII.—DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND 
NATIONAL SERVICE. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Miscellaneous— 

1. Hostels Trust Accounts—Working advance (to 
be recovered) 

Total DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL 
SERVICE 

£ 

28,000 
3,000 

161,500 
44,500 

318,000 
57,500 

37,500 

£ 

31,000* 

31,000 

206,000 

206,000 

413,000 

413-000 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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Part 1—continued. 

XVIII.— DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

BUREAU or MINERAL RESOURCES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Miscellaneous— 

1. Bureau of Mineral Resources—Operational ex­
penses . 

2. Mining industry—Assistance 

Total DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOP­
MENT 

XIX.—COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND 
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION. 

ADMINISTRATIVE. 
(For payment to the credit of the Science and Industry 

Trust Account.) 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Investigations— 

I. Animal health and production 
2. Plant industry 
3. Entomology 
4. Soils and irrigation 
5. Food preservation and transport 
6. Forest products . . 
7. Mining and metallurgy 
8. Radio research 
9. Research services 

10. Industrial chemistry 
11. Fisheries investigations 
12. Mathematical statistics 
13. National Standards Laboratory 
14. Tribophysics 
15. Building research 
16. Biochemistry and general nutrition 
17. Flax research 
18. Radiophysics . . . . . . . : 
19. Physical metallurgy 
20. Nuclear energy 
21. Meteorological physics 

£ 

145,400 
22,000 

73,000 
100 

62,500 
20,000 

81,400 
82,200 
30,500 
47,700 
34.900 
47,600 

5,200 
6,000' 

24,000 
52,700 
37,2C0 

7,500 
74,200 
11.400 
27,900 
21,500 

7,200 
43,700 

1,700 
11,300 
9,000 

£ 

167,400 

155,600 

323,000 

46,500 
22,500 
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Part 1—continued. 

XIX.—COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND 
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION 
—continued. 

Investigations—continued. 
22. Dairy research 
23. Wool textile research 
24. Fuel research 
25. Wild life (including rabbit investigations) 
26. Unforeseen and urgent investigations 
27. Miscellaneous 

Grants 

Total COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUS­
TRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION 

XX.—DEFENCE SERVICES. 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

JOINT INTELLIGENCE BUREAU. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

DEFENCE SIGNALS BRANCH. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Plant and Equipment 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
AND HOUSING. 

BUILDINGS, WORKS, FITTINGS AND FURNITURE 
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 

TREASURY DEFENCE DIVISION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE . . . . 

£ 

5,400 
55,100 
34,100 
7,500 

300 
4,300 

34,600 
8,900 

22,000 
1,600 

23,100 
6,400 

12,100 
1,300 

£ 

771,500 
3,500 

8 4 4 , 0 0 0 

43,500 

23,600 

29,500 
19,000 

3,000 
2,000 

13,400 

134 ,000 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

XX.—DEFENCE SERYICES-^continued. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY. 

PERMANENT NAVAL FOECES. 
Pay and Allowances in the nature of Pay 
General Expenses 

CIVILIAN SERVICES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVAL COLLEGE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVAL RESERVES. 
Pay and Allowances in the nature of Pay 
General Expenses 

NAVAL ESTABLISHMENTS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 

GENERAL SERVICES 

GENERAL EXPENSES—H.M.A. SHIPS, FLEET AUXILI­
ARIES AND NAVAL ESTABLISHMENTS 

AIRCRAFT AND AERO ENGINES—REPAIRS, OVERHAUL 
AND OTHER CHARGES 

NAVAL CONSTRUCTION 

AIRCRAFT AND AERO ENGINES 

MACHINERY AND PLANT FOR NAVAL ESTABLISHMENTS 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE 

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

R E N T 

ACQUISITION OF SITES AND BUILDINGS 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

BUILDINGS, WORKS, FITTINGS AND FURNITURE 

£ 

1,338,000 
177,500 

1,500 
3,500 

19,000 
79,000 

£ 

1,515,500 

190,000 

5,000 

98,000 

585,000 

300,000 

1,788,500 

290,000 

1,400,000 

200,000 

150,000 

1,000 

500 

500 

99,000 

705,000 
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Part 1—continued. 

XX.—DEFENCE SERVICES—continued. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY—continued. 

GRAVING DOCK CONSTRUCTION—TOWARDS COST . . 

MAINTENANCE 

Less amount to be charged to Division No. 194, 
Item 1.—War (1939-45) Services 

Total DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY . . 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY. 

AUSTRALIAN REGULAR ARMY. 
Pay and Allowances in the nature of Pay 
General Expenses 

CIVILIAN SERVICES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 

CITIZEN MILITARY FORCES AND CADETS. 
Pay and Allowances in the nature of Pay 
General Expenses 

GENERAL SERVICES 

ROYAL MILITARY COLLEGE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

R I F L E CLUBS AND ASSOCIATIONS. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

W A R CRIMINALS AND WAR CRIMES TRIALS 

BRITISH COMMONWEALTH OCCUPATION FORCE IN 
JAPAN—MAINTENANCE 

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING ARMS EQUIPMENT . . 

ARMS, ARMAMENT, AMMUNITION, MECHANIZATION AND 
EQUIPMENT . . 

£ 

2,320,000 
279,000 

193,500 
250,000 

5,900 
21,500 

3,200 
7,700 

£ 

76,000 

30,000 

7,434,000 

1,000 

7,433,000 

2,599,000 

193,400 

443,500 

397,000 

27,400 

10,900 

12,500 

69,500 

596,000 

1,000.000 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

X X — D E F E N C E SERVICES—continued. 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY—continued. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OP THE INTERIOR. 

R E N T 

ACQUISITION OF SITES AND BUILDINGS 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY AND 
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND HOUSING. 

BUILDINGS, WORKS, FITTINGS AND FURNITURE 

MAINTENANCE 

Less amount to be charged to Division No. 194, 
Item 2, War (1939-45) Services 

Total DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

DEPARTMENT OF AIR. 

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE. 
Pay and Allowances in the nature of Pay 

CIVILIAN SERVICES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 

GENERAL SERVICES 

R.A.A.F. SQUADRONS OVERSEAS—MAINTENANCE 

EQUIPMENT AND STORES 

AIRCRAFT, SPARE ENGINES AND INITIAL RANGE OF 
SPARES . . . . 

OTHER EQUIPMENT 

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

R E N T 

ACQUISITION OF SITES AND BUILDINGS 

£ 

/ 

£ ' 

3,300 

65,000 . 

1,970,000 

59,500 

7,447,000 

1,000 

7 ,446 ,000 

1,459,000 

320,000 

775,000 

679,500 

1,048,000 

2,071,500 

606,500 

48,000 

3,500 

80,000 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

XX.—DEFENCE SERVICES—continued. 

UNDER CONTROL OP DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

BUILDINGS, WORKS, FITTINGS AND FURNITURE 

MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS, ETC. 

Total DEPARTMENT OF AIR 

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses . . . . 

GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKINGS AND ESTABLISHMENTS. 
General Expenses . . . . 

DEFENCE RESEARCH LABORATORIES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Genera] Expenses 

AERONAUTICAL RESEARCH LABORATORIES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

ARMY BRANCH—INSPECTION AND DESIGN. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

TRANSPORT AND STORAGE SERVICES 

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

DEFENCE MINERAL REQUIREMENTS 

MANUFACTURE OF W A R MATERIAL—MACHINERY AND 
PLANT 

£ 

213,200 
57,500 

91,000 
16,500 

64,300 
6,000 

186,000 
34,000 

£ -

1,150,000 

110,000 

8,351,000 

270,700 

125,000 

107,500 

70,300 

220,000 
28,000 

550,000 

25,000 

400,000 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

XX.—DEFENCE SERVICES—continued. 

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY—continued. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 

SUPPLY HEALTH SERVICES 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. ' 

R E N T 

ACQUISITION OF SITES AND BUILDINGS 

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT—ACQUI­
SITION OF SITES AND BUILDINGS . . 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. ' 

BUILDINGS, WORKS, FITTINGS AND FURNITURE 

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT—BUILDINGS, 
WORKS, FITTINGS AND FURNITURE 

MAINTENANCE 

MAINTENANCE OF MUNITIONS AND AIRCRAFT FAC­
TORIES AND ESTABLISHMENTS (BUILDINGS AND 
SERVICES) 

DEFENCE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT—MAIN­
TENANCE 

Less amount to be charged to Division No. 194, 
Item 3—War (1939-45) Services 

Total DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY 

Total DEFENCE SERVICES 

£ £ • 

3,000 

14,500 

25,000 

40,000 

150,000 

1,875,000 

500 

27,500 

30,000 

3,962,000 

1,000 

3 ,961 ,000 

27 ,325 ,000 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

XXI.—MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. 

PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT. 

SECURITY SERVICE. 

1. Administrative expenses 

OFFICE OF EDUCATION. 

1. University Students—Financial assistance 
4. Research—Grant for Physical and Social Sciences 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS. 

3. International Labour Organization—Contribution 
7. United Nations Food and Agriculture Organization 

—Contribution, representation and publicity . . 
8. United Nations—Representation 
9. United Nations—Contribution 
10. United Nations Educational, Scientific and 

Cultural Organization—Contribution and 
representation 

11. South Pacific Commission—Contribution and 
representation 

12. Australian National Antarctic Research 
Expedition 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 

1. Exchange on remittances for payment of interest 
in London and New York 

3. Loan management expenses—Works and States 
5. Stamp duty on transfers of Commonwealth loan 

securities in London 
8. Taxes and fines—Refund and remission under 

special circumstances 
10. Census, including collection, compilation, printing, 

maps and miscellaneous services 
12. National Savings Campaign 

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS. 

2. Duty—Remission under special circumstances . . 

£ 

67,900 
55,000 

35,000 

35,300 
80,500 

180,000 

43,200 

26,800 

41,500 

117,500 
12,500 

12,500 

36,000 

500 
30,000 

£ 

104,000 

122,900 

442,300 

209,000 

15,000 
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Part 1—continued. 

XXL—MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued. 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 

1. Medical research 
2. Child Health Centres—For payment to credit of 

National Health Campaign Trust Account 
3. Commonwealth Council for National Fitness 
4. Aerial medical services—Subsidy 
5. Cattle tick control in New South Wales and Queens­

land—Subsidy 
9. World Health Organization 

DEPARTMENT or COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE. 

13. Dairy Industry—Efficiency grant 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES. 

.1. Compassionate allowances—Payments under special 
circumstances 

DEPARTMENT or FUEL, SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT. 

Joint Coal Board 
Australian Shipping Board 

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION, 

Assisted Immigration 
Grants and Subsidies 
Establishments 
Medical 
Publicity 
Other 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY. 

Expendable Equipment— 
1. Commonwealth accommodation establishments 

—Equipment for reception and training and 
holding centres 

2. Commonwealth accommodation establishments 
—Equipment for workers' hostels for dis­
placed persons, operated by Department of 
Labour and National Service 

£ 

42,500 

12,500 
36,300 
11,300 

26,500 
29,700 

■ 160,000 
32,000 

1,798,000 
1,000 

15,000 
225,500 

20,000 
158,300 

80,000 

840,000 

£ 

158,800 

125,000 

22,500 

192,000 

2,217,800 

920,000 
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P a r t 1—continued. . 

XXI.—MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued. 

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL 
RESEARCH ORGANIZATION. 

1. Commonwealth Agricultural Bureaux—Contri­
butions . . . . . 

2. Standards Association of Australia—Grant 

SUBSIDIES. 

1. Butter, cheese, and processed milk products 
2. Tea 
3. Wheat . . . . 
7. Nitrogenous fertilizers 
8. Other items 

INTERNATIONAL R E L I E F AND REHABILITATION. 

1. International Refugee Organization—Contribution 
2. Government of Burma;—Loan . . 
3. United Nations Relief and Rehabilitation Adminis­

tration—Contribution 
4. Technical Assistance Programmes 

Total MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 

XXII .—WAR (1914-18) SERVICES. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 
Miscellaneous— 

1. Loan management expenses 
2. Exchange on remittances for payment of interest 

in London 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

£ 

. 10,200 
] 5,000 

2,983,000 
930,000 
228,000 
250,000 

12,500 

68,000 
627,000 

315,000 
360,000 

7,000 

10,400 

7,000 
2,300 

£ 

25,200 

4,403,500 

1,370,000 

10 ,328 ,000 

17,400 

9,300 
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P a r t 1—continued. 

XXIII .—WAR (1914-18) SERVICES—continued. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
AND HOUSING. 

WAR SERVICE HOMES DIVISION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary—for 

payment to the credit of the War Service Homes 
Trust Account 

General Expenses—for payment to the credit of the 
War Service Homes Trust Account 

Relief Services—for payment to the credit of the War 
Service Homes Relief Trust Account 

DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION. 

REPATRIATION—MISCELLANEOUS . 
1. Proportion of administrative expenses and repatria­

tion benefits provided under Division No. 195— 
War (1939-45) Services 

Total WAR (1914-18) SERVICES 

XXIII .—WAR (1939-45) SERVICES. 

DEFENCE SERVICES. 

Proportion of Expenditure provided under Depart­
mental Votes 

DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION. 

REPATRIATION COMMISSION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary—for 

payment to the credit of the Australian Soldiers' 
Repatriation Trust Account 

General Expenses—for payment to the credit of the 
Australian Soldiers' Repatriation Trust Account . . 

Repatriation Benefits—for payment to the credit of 
the Australian Soldiers' Repatriation Trust Account 1 

£ 

4,800 

1,200 

300 

386,500 

65,500 

852,50ol 

£ 

* 

6,300 

413,000 

446,000 

3,000 
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Part 1—continued. 

XXIII .—WAR (1939-45) SERVICES—continued. 

Soldiers' Children Education Scheme—for payment 
to the credit of the Repatriation of Australian 
Soldiers—Contributions—Trust Account 

Less amount provided under Division No. 193— 
War (1914-18) Services . . 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
1. Seamen's war pensions and allowances . . 
2. Compassionate allowances paid on behalf of other 

departments 
• 8. New Guinea civilian war pensions and education 

benefits . . 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 
R E N T OF BUILDINGS 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

Total DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION 

WAR SERVICE HOMES DIVISION. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

WAR SERVICE HOMES DIVISION. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

Total W A R SERVICE HOMES DIVISION 

RECONSTRUCTION AND REHABILITATION. 

UNIVERSITY TRAINING 

RURAL TRAINING 

TECHNICAL TRAINING 

Total RECONSTRUCTION AND REHABD^ITATION 

£ 

72,500 

1,377,000 

413,000 

3,700 

2,000 

5,300 

99,500 
35,500 

£ 

964,000' . 

11,000 

3,300 

100,700 

1,079,000' 

135,000 

135,000^ 

14,000 

1,000 

1,000 

16,000 
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Part 1—continued. 

XXIII .—WAR (1939-45) SERVICES—continued. 

MISCELLANEOUS. 

DEPABTMENT OP EXTERNAL AFFAIRS. 
2. Allied Control Commission for Germany and 

Austria 
3. Allied Control for Japan 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 
ADMINISTRATIVE . 

Commonwealth Inscribed Stock Registries 
Miscellaneous— 

1. Exchange on remittances for payment of interest 
in London 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 
ADMINISTRATIVE. 

4. War Graves—Contribution to Imperial War Graves 
Commission, for care and maintenance 

5. Australian War Memorials—Erection, restoration 
and maintenance 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE. 
MISCELLANEOUS. 

•1. Surplus food stocks—Cold storage and other 
accommodation 

Total MISCELLANEOUS 

MISCELLANEOUS CREDITS. 

OTHER ADMINISTRATIONS—RECOVERABLE E X P E N D I ­
TURE 

CREDITS FROM DISPOSALS 

OTHER CREDITS 

Total MISCELLANEOUS CREDITS 

Total WAR (1939-45) SERVICES 

Total PART I. . . . . . . . 

£ 

12,000 
17,000 

43,000 

10,000 

93,000 

24,000 

£ 

29,000 

53,000 

117,000 

15,000 

214,000 

Dr. 400,000 

Cr. 800,000 

Cr. 450,000 

Cr. 850,000 

597,000 

47,134,000 
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Part 2.—Business Undertakings. 

I.—COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS. 

TRANS-AUSTRALIAN RAILWAY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Stores and Materials 
General Expenses 

CENTRAL AUSTRALIA RAILWAY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Stores and Materials 
General Expenses 

NORTH AUSTRALIA RAILWAY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Stores and Materials 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY RAILWAY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Stores and Materials 
General Expenses 

GENERAL SERVICES. 
5. Freight concessions—North Australia Railway and 

Central Australia Railway 

UNDER CONTROL OF PRIME MINISTER'S 
DEPARTMENT. 

AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS. 
1. Proportion of salaries provided under Division 

No. 10A . . 
2. Proportion of general expenses provided under 

Division No. 10B 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. 
1. Exchange on remittances for payment of interest 

in London and New York 

Total COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS 

£ 

147,000 
108,700 

9,300 

68,100 
57,500 
11,300 

10,000 
2,300 

300 

3,600 
300 
900 

170 

30 

£ 

265,000 

136,900 

12,600 

4,800 

138,500 

200 

39,000 

597,000 
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P a r t 2—continued. 

II.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT. 

CENTEAL OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary. 
General Expenses 
Stores and Material 
Mail Services 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 
Other Services 

N E W SOUTH WALES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Stores and Material 
Mail Services 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

VlCTOEIA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Stores and Material 
Mail Services . . . 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

QUEENSLAND. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Mail Services 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

SOUTH AUSTEALIA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Stores and Material 
Mail Services . . . . . . 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

WESTERN AUSTRALIA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Mail Services . . . . 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

£ 

53,200 
16,000 
18;600 

516,900 
81,300 
24,700 

1,539,000 
189,700 
152,200 
167,400 

1,068,400 

1,002,500 
123,800 
83,600 

101,700 
682,700 

637,500 
54,200 

102,000 
368,500 

397,900 
32,600 
27,000 
50,800 

173,300 

271,300 
26,900 
36,900 

167,700 

£ 

710,700 

3,116,700 

1,994,300 

1,162,200 

681,600 

502,800 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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P a r t 2—continued. 

II.—POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT—continued. 

TASMANIA. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary • . . 
General Expenses 
Stores and Material 
Mail Services 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

NORTHERN TERRITORY. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Mail Services 
Engineering Services (other than Capital Works) 

UNDER CONTROL OF PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT. 
AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS. 

1. Proportion of salaries provided under Division 
No. 10A . . 

2. Proportion of general expenses provided under 
Division No. 10B 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY. 
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. 

1. Exchange on remittances for payment of interest 
in London and New York 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 
R E N T OF BUILDINGS. 

1. Proportion of salaries provided under Division 
No. 56A 

2. Proportion of general expenses provided under 
Division No. 5 6 B 

3. Rent 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS. 
1. Repairs and maintenance 

Total POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT . . 

£ 

147,700 
13,300 
9,200 

17,300 
87,100 

-
15,800 

2,800 
1,200 

15,000 

2,750 

50 

10,500 

2,800 
43,200 

£ 

274,600 

34,800 

2,800 

254,500 

56,500 

94,500 

8 ,886 ,000 
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Part 2—continued. 

III.—BROADCASTING SEEVICES. 

AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING CONTROL 
BOARD. 

UNDER CONTROL OP POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

AUSTRALIAN BROADCASTING COMMISSION. 

UNDER CONTROL OF POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT. 

ADMINISTRATIVE . 

Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Programme Expenses 

Total GROSS EXPENDITURE 

Less amounts recoverable 

TECHNICAL AND OTHER SERVICES—POSTMASTER-
GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT 

UNDER CONTROL OP DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 

Total BROADCASTING SERVICES 

Total PART 2 

£ 

4,100 
100 

31,000 
7,200 

377,800 

416,000 

73,300 

•• 

£ 

4,200 

342,700 

396,000 

100 

743,000 

10,226,000 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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Part 3.—Territories of the Commonwealth. 

NORTHERN TERRITORY. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

GENERAL SERVICES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Other Services 

UNDER CONTROL OP DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

GENERAL SERVICES. 
Other Services 
Developmental Services 

UNDER, CONTROL OF PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT. 

AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS. 
1. Proportion of salaries provided under Division 

No. 10A . . 
2. Proportion of general expenses provided under 

Division No. 10B 

UNDER CONTROL OF ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT. 

COURTS OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
Genera] Expenses 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 

GENERAL SERVICES. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 
Other Services 

Total NORTHERN TERRITORY 

£ 

76,800 
11,800 

118,400 

83,700 
19,200 

290 

10 

3,000 
200 

35,100 
6,300 

11,200 

£ 

207,000 

102,900 

300 

3,200 

52,600 

366,000 
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P a r t 3—continued. 

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY. 

UNDER CONTROL OF PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT. 

AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS. 
1. Proportion of salaries provided under Division 

No. 10A , . 
2. Proportion of general expenses provided under 

Division No. 10B . . . . . . . . . 

UNDER CONTROL OF ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S 
DEPARTMENT. 

COURTS AND TITLES OFFICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 

GENERAL SERVICES. 
Salaries and General Expenses 
Works Services 
Other Services 
Education 

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY POLICE. 
Salaries and Payments in the nature of Salary 
General Expenses 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND 
HOUSING. 

GENERAL SERVICES. 
Works Services 

■ UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. 

1. Canberra Community Hospital 
2. Health and dental services 
3. Abattoir services 
4. Veterinary services . . . . • . . 

Total AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

£ 

290 

10 

3,100 
400 

14,900 
29,700 
37,600 
35,600 

9,400 
800 

15,700 
100 

2,700 
200 

£ 

300 

3,500 

117,800 

10,200 

122,500 

18,700 

2 7 3 , 0 0 0 

F.5730.—2 
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THE SCHEDULE—continued. 
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Part 3—continued. 

PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL 
TERRITORIES. 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. 
1. Grant to Administration towards expenses includ­

ing native welfare, development, war damage 
and reconstruction 

4. Australian School of Pacific Administration 
5. Shipping service 
6. Former New Guinea and Papuan Administrations 

—Payments on behalf of 
7. Restoration of plantations, land and roads 

UNDER CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF F U E L , 
SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT AND THE DEPARTMENT 
OF WORKS AND HOUSING. 

1. Lighthouse Services—Lighthouses, buoys and 
beacons—Maintenance 

Total PAPUA AND N E W GUINEA 

NORFOLK ISLAND. 

UNDER CONTROL OF DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL 
TERRITORIES. 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES. 
] . Towards expenses of Administration—for payment 

to the credit of the Norfolk Island Trust Account 

Total PART 3 

REFUNDS OF R E V E N U E 

Total 

£ 

1,159,000 
11,200 
5,000 

11,200 
100 

£ 

1,186,500 

■ 2,500 

1 ,189 ,000 

1,000 

1,829 ,000 

2,000,000 

61 ,189 ,000 
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